Ottawa, Province of Ontario, 
demanderesse vs Dillon 
Laporte, of the Village of Fort 
Coulonge, District of Pontiac, 
défendeur.
"All that parcel or tract of land 
being known and designated 

being Lot Subdivision 
Number Five of original lot 
Number two hundred and 
fifteen (215-5), according to 
the Official Plan and Book of 
Reference for the Village of 
Fort Coulonge, together with 
buildings thereupon erected 
and

' appurtenances thereto 
belonging, as described in a 
deed of sale passed before 
Notary Donat LeGuerrier 
betwee, « Lawrence Laporte

Le montant minimum que an<i D,,*on Laporte and 

l'adjudicataire devra verser ou
moment de l'adjudication est * *
fixé à: $
1- Mil cent vingt-cinq dollars 
($1,125.00) pour le lot 61.
2- Quatre-vingt-sept dollars et 
cinqante sous ($87.50) pour 
le lot 64
le tout conformément à 
l'article 670 E) C.P.C. et devra 
être payé soit en argent 
comptant, soit par chèque visé.
Pour
"séparément" au Bureau 
d'enregistrement du comté de